ww.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsin

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 17731/2015

HIM AANCHAL TAXI OPERATORS UNION AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESHA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 07/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

ITEM NO.39

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted to the petitioner(s) to cure defects.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER