INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No.

17731/2015

HIM AANCHAL TAXI OPERATORS UNION AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESHA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv. Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv. Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned in curing the defects.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Suman Jain] Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ASHOK RAJ SINGH Date: 2016.02.26 14:30:04 IST Reason: