SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 17731/2015

HIM AANCHAL TAXI OPERATORS UNION AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file appeal. and office report)

WITH

C.A. D 8529/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to file appeal. and appln.(s) for stay and)

Date: 25/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Pranjal Saran, Adv.

Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.

Ms. Prerna K., Adv.

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,

Solicitor General Of India, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Post these matters on Friday, the 29^{th} April, 2016.

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.