## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**Civil Appeal No. 5253/2016** 

HIM AANCHAL TAXI OPERATORS UNION & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 5/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 3/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5254/2016 (XVII) (With IA No. 3/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 5256/2016 (XVII)

(With IA No. 3/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 5255/2016 (XVII)

(With IA No. 3/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 177606/2019 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 09-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Moksh Pasarija, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Dalal, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nakshwar Pavani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Samarth Khanna, Adv.

Civil Appeal No. 5253/2016 etc.

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Suvesh, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

M/s. Arputham Aruna and Co, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. D. V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## IA No. 177606/2019 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

Issue notice in the application.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER